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General/Overall Concerns 
 
Comment 1:  OAC subsections 3750-25-25(A(1)(a), (A)(1)(c) and (A)(2)(a) 

contain incorrect citations. The subsections reference "rule 1509:9-
8-01"should be "rule 1501:9-8-01 ". (Christian B. Zeigler, 
Executive Director, American Petroleum Institute) 

 
Response 1:  On behalf of the State Emergency Response Commission (SERC), 

Ohio EPA agrees with the comment and shall correct the citation to 
align with the ODNR draft rule citation currently at JCARR and as 
stated in the comment letter received October 20, 2016.. 

 
Comment 2:   The proposed amended language in OAC 3750-25-25(A)(1)(a), 

particularly the phrase "required by this paragraph" leaves 
uncertainty surrounding which entities the owner or operator of the 
facility must notify. Recommend the language "required by this 
paragraph" be removed. (Christian B. Zeigler, Executive 
Director, American Petroleum Institute) 

 

Ohio EPA held a comment period on September 19, 2016 regarding amended rule 3750-25-25, 
Release Reporting Requirements. This document summarizes the comments and questions 

received at during the associated comment period, which ended on October 21, 2016. 
 
Ohio EPA reviewed and considered all comments received during the public comment period. By 
law, Ohio EPA has authority to consider specific issues related to protection of the environment 
and public health.  
  
In an effort to help you review this document, the questions are grouped by topic and organized 
in a consistent format.   The name of the commenter follows the comment in parentheses. 
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Response 2:   On behalf of the State Emergency Response Commission (SERC), 
Ohio EPA agrees with the comment and shall delete the language 
"required by this paragraph" as stated in the comment letter received 
October 20, 2016. 

 
 
 

End of Response to Comments 


